This is a public announcement for information purposes only and is not a prospectus announcement. This does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe to securities. This public announcement is not intended for release, publication or distribution directly or indirectly outside india.

SWASTH FOODTECH INDIA LIMITED

SWASTH FOODTECH INDIA LIMITED



Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U15490WB2021PLC242881

THE COMMENCEMENT OF TRADING OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY ON THE SME PLATFORM OF BSE LIMITED ("BSE-SME") SHALL BE WITH EFFECT FROM ON FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2025 Swasth Foodtech India Limited (the "Company") was originally incorporated under the name 'Swasth Foodtech India Private Limited', pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated February 2, 2021 issued by the Deputy Registrar of Companies, Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Further, our Company was converted into a public limited company pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 27, 2024 and by the Shareholders in an Extraordinary General Meeting held on February 21, 2024 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated May 20, 2024 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Consequent to the conversion of our Company, the name of our Company was changed to 'Swasth Foodtech India Limited'. For further details in relation to the change in the name and registered office of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 139 of the Prospectus.

Registered Office: Baro Chowmata Belari, Guskara, Purba Burdwan, Bardhaman – 713 141, West Bengal, India, | Telephone: +91 890 073 8769 | E-mail: info@swasthfoodtech.com | Website: www.swasthfoodtech.com

	OUR COMPANY: DIL	IP CHHAJER, SI	HREY JAIN, LAKSHA	AY JAIN, VANDANA C	CHHAJER, CHI	IHAJER A		DUCTS P	RIVATI	e limite			HHAJER (H	IUF)
Туре			Fresh Offer Size			FS Size Nil					Total Offer S			
Fresh Offer		15,87,600 Equity Shares of ₹ 94/- aggregating up to ₹ 1,492.34 Lakhs									l ₹ 94/- aggro	egating up to ₹	1,492.34 La	khs
ISSUE WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE V Our company has filed Prospectus da		· ·		,				· ·		,	2025.			
				BASIS OF A		NT								
PUBLIC ISSUE OF 15,87,600 EQUIT SHARE (INCLUDING A SECURITIES ISSUE, 80,400 EQUITY SHARES AGG PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE M. PRICE OF ₹ 94/- PER EQUITY SHARE WILL CONSTITUTE 27.10% AND 25.7	S PREMIUM OF ₹ 84/- PER EQUITY GGREGATING TO ₹ 75.58 LAKHS WII MARKET MAKER RESERVATION POR RE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 1,416.77 LA .73%, RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST	Y SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRI Ill be reserved for Subs Rtion I.E. Issue of 15,07,2 Akhs is hereinafter Refi	NCE"), AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ 1, Scription by Market Maker (' 200 Equity Shares of Face VA Ferred to as the "Net Issue".	,492.34 LACS ("ISSUE") OF THE ("MARKET MAKER RESERVATION ALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH AT AN ISSUE . THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE	Allocation to Market consultation with BSE portion of 80,400 Ec Allocation to Retail I	et Maker (After SE Limited. The c Equity Shares. Individual Inves Isultation with BS	 Technical Rejectategory was su stors (After Tecletategory Category Store Category) 	ections): The Bas bscribed by 1.00 hnical Rejections category was su	time. The to time. The to the Basis	nent to the Mar otal number of s s of Allotment to y 12.27 times.	rket Maker, at the i shares allotted in thi o the Retail Individu	imited on February 25, ; issue price of ₹ 94/- p is category is 80,400 E ual Investors, at the issu of shares allotted in th	per Equity Share, \ Equity shares in full µe price of ₹ 94/- p	l out of reserved per Equity Share,
 We depend on a few customers for adversely affect our business and We generate our major portion of 	No. of Shares Applied for (Cate wise)	es No egory Applic	o. of % o cations Tota eived	f Total No. of I Shares Applied	f % to Total	No. of E Shares Allo Applic	otted per success	er rounding)	of Shares Allotted	s Deficit				
	ory in respect of our products, which				Retail Individual Inve Allocation to Other t	I	708 100 ividual Investor:	9249600		120	00	1042 73:5 Other than Retail Individ		
 Our business is dependent on the sour Rice Bran Oil. The loss of such are a major supplier could materia We derive significant portion of our supplicement of ou	2,56,800 Equity shares based on the Proportionate shares available as per the Fixed Price Mechanism. No. of Shares Number of % of Total No. of Shares % to Ratio of Total No. of % to Surplus /													
	our business, results of operations an quity Shares for the Promoters are as				applied for (Category wise) 2,400	applications received		applied in catego	ory	Total	allottees to applicants	shares allocated/ allotted	total	Deficit
Dilip Chhajer	NAME		WACA in ₹ per equity share			395 40	74.9526	1440	00	49.75 7.56	106:395 02:05	127200 19200	50.4762 7.619	553.12 205.61
Shrey Jain			10		4,800 6.000	52	9.8672 1.3283	2496		13.10 2.20	07:13	33600 6000	13.3333 2.381	36.18 -340.13
Vandana Chhajer			10		7,200	2	0.3795	1440	00	0.76	01:01	2400	0.9524	-459.36
Lakshay Jain			10		8,400 9,600	3	0.5693	2520		1.32 3.02	01:01	3600 7200	1.4286 2.8571	-204.08 562.29
Chhajer Agro Products Private Limited Dilip Chand Chhajer (HUF)	.d		10			8	1.518	8640		4.53	01:01	9600	3.8095	-356.69
 The Issue Price is ₹ 94.00 per Equ 	auity Share.	I			12,000	7	1.3283	8400	חח	4.41	02:08	2400 8400	3.3333	520.00
	equisition compared to floor price and	l cap price:			,						02:07	2400		
	transactions		of acquisition (₹ per Equity Share	es) Issue price (i.e. ₹ 94/-)	13,200 14,400	1	0.1898	1320		0.69	01:01 01:01	2400 2400	0.9524	-621.15 -459.36
WACA of Primary Issuance (except fo pre issue capital preceding 30 days fr		.e	Nil	N.A.	15,600	1	0.1898	1440		0.76	01:01	2400	0.9524	-459.36 -297.84
WACA for secondary sale / acquisiti	sition (exceeding 5% of the pre issue	je	Nil N.A.		16,800	1	0.1898	1680		0.88	01:01	2400	0.9524	-136.05
capital preceding 30 days the date of	of Prospectus)				37,200 1,20,000	2	0.3795	7440		3.90 6.30	01:01	9600 15600	3.8095 6.1905	426.24 571.21
The Weighted average cost of acq	cquisition of all Equity Shares transact Weighted Average Cost of	ted in the last one year, 18 mo Issue Price (₹ 94.00) i		te of Prospectus is as given below: nge of acquisition price:	Total	527	100	19056	600	100.00		256800	100	-
Period	Acquisition* (in ₹)	weighted Average cos		nge of acquisition price: Price - Highest Price (in ₹)								Allotment of Equity Share as in dematerialised form		
Last 1 year / Last 18 months	10.00	9.4 times		₹10/ ₹10/-	0						1 3	pplicants as registered		
Last 3 years	10.00	9.4 times)S	₹10/₹10/-	the application form (on February 25,	5, 2025. Further,	the instructions to	o Self-Certi	ified Syndicate	Banks being proces	essed on February 25, 2	2025, for unblockir	ng fund. In case
BID / ISSUE Programme			HURSDAY, FEBRUA Monday, Februai		to their beneficiary ac	accounts subject 27, 2025. The Co	t to validation of	the account deta	ils with the	depositories co	oncerned. The com	ares allocated to succes npany shall file the listin E Limited and the trading	ng application with	BSE Limited on
THE ISSUE PRICE IS ₹ 94.	THE FACE VALUE OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE)F THE EQUITY SHARES		RTAINING TO THI	E LM'S TRACK				•	nem in the Prospectus d i OF IPOS FOR THE LAS		2025.
PROPOSED LISTING: The Equity Shar					ТҮРЕ		FY 202	21-22	F	Y 2022-23	F	FY 2023-24	FY 20	25
Limited ("BSE-SME") of in terms of the dated January 31, 2025, from BSE Lim					SME IPO MAIN BOARD		0			0		4	7	/!
understood that the permission given b	n by BSE Limited should not in any way	ay be deemed or construed tha	at the Issue Document has been cle	eared or approved by BSE nor does		L	U	I	WEDTOF	0	NOTE		U	
it certify the correctness or completene Clause of the SME Platform of BSE Lin					The details of the allotment made would also be hosted on the website of the Registrar to the Issue, MAS SERVICES LIMITED at www.masserv.com. All future correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue quoting full name of the first/ sole applicants, serial number of the application form, number of shares									
proposed to be commenced on or be	pefore February 28, 2025 (Subject to	o receipt of listing and tradin	ing approval from BSE Limited).											
This Issue was made through the Fixed Regulation 229 (2) of the SEBI ICDR R					applied for and Bank									
made available for allocation on a prop	oportionate basis to Retail individual i	investors and 50.00% of the I	Net Issue was made available for a	allocation on a proportionate basis		NAGER TO THE	OFFER	n	EGISTHAN	TO THE OFFER	1	COMPANY SECRETARY	AND COMPLIANC	E UFFILER
to Other than Retail individual investors are required to participate in the Issue									NA	11100		(en en	SWASTH FOODTECH INDIA LIMITED	
Account (as defined hereinafter) in wh	which the corresponding Bid Amounts	s were blocked by the Self Ce	Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs"	") or under the UPI Mechanism, as					Y	MASS		INDIA LIMITED		
the case may be, to the extent of respe Procedure" on page 252 of the Prospe	HORIZON MANAGE	EMENT PRIVAT	TE LIMITED	MAS SERVICE	ES LIMITED	J		VASTH FOODTECH INC	DIA LIMITED					
All investors have participated in this is	19 R N Mukherjee F			T-34, 2nd Floo	or, Okhla Ind	dustrial Area,		ema Agarwal mpany Secretary and (Compliance Office	or				
(as applicable) by providing the details Syndicate Banks (the "SCSBs") / Spor	2nd Floor, Kolkata- Telephone: +91 33	,	t Bengal, India.	Phase-II, New			Bar	ro Chowmata Belari, G	iuskara, Purba Bur	rdwan,				
Sylluicate Danks (the Souds) / Open	,	SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS			Facsimile: +91 33			Telephone: +9 Facsimile: +9		. ,	Dui	rdhaman – 713 141, W I: +91 890 073 8769	Vest Bengal, India	
DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: The Issue received 8,371 Application		mail: smeipo@horizon.net.co E-mail: ipo@masserv.com Email: cs@swasthfoodtu lebsite: www.horizonmanagement.in Website: www.masserv.com Website: www.swasthfoodtu vestor grievance: Picture of a structure of the structure of th												
market maker. The details of the Applications received	investor.relations@horizon.net.co			of Degistration New ND000000040				Compliance Officer, the LM and/or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre-Issue or post-Issue related problems						
DETAILS OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVE		•	SEBI REGISTRATION NUMBER: INVIDUOUT2920			Contact Person: N. C. Pal such as non-receipt of letters of Allotm								
Category	, ,	nber of equity shares Bid for	Number of equity shares	Number of times subscribed	CONTACT PERSON. INI	lanav Guerika					Equ	uity Shares in the resp ceipt of funds by electron	ective beneficiary	
Other than Retail Individual Investors	s 537	19,32,000	reserved as per Prospectus 7,53,600	2.56								1 2	ASTH FOODTECH	INDIA LIMITED
Retail Individual Investors	7,833	94,02,000	7,53,600										101111222	Sd/-
Market Maker	1	80,400	80,400		Date: February 27, 2 Place: Bardhaman	2025							Маг	Dilip Chhajer naging Director
	8,371	1,14,14,400	15,87,600	7.19		SCRIPTION SH	OULI D NOT BE T	AKEN TO BE IND	ICATIVE OF	F FITHER THE	MARKET PRICE OF	F THE EQUITY SHARES		
DETAILS OF VALID APPLICATIONS:					PROSPECTS OF SW									THE BOOMEOU

Sr. No		Gr	OSS	Less: Valid	Rejections	Va	lid	Allotment		
	Category	No. of Applications	Equity Shares	No. of Applications	Equity Shares	No. of Applications	Equity Shares	Allottees	llottees Equity Shares	
1	Reserved for Market Maker	1	80,400	-	-	1	80,400	1	80,400	
2	Retail Individual Investors	7,833	94,02,000	125	1,52,400	7,708	92,49,600	1,042	12,50,400	
3	Other than Retail Individual Investors	537	19,32,000	10	26,400	527	19,05,600	188	2,56,800	
Total		8,371	1,14,14,400	135	1,78,800	8,236	1,12,35,600	1,231	15,87,600	

Disclaimer: Swasth Foodtech India Limited has filed the Prospectus with the RoC, Kolkata, on February 13, 2025, and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. The Prospectus is available on the website of BSE Limited at https://www.bseindia.com and on the websites of the LM's, at www.horizonmanagement.in and Investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please see "Risk Factors" beginning on page 21 of the Prospectus. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. The Equity Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in 'offshore transactions' in reliance on Regulation under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering in the United States.